Surface Mount Multilayer Varistor
Revision November 28, 2013 1 / 5
@SOCAY Electronics Co., Ltd. 2013
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to www.socay.com for current information.
SC0402E - SC0603E Series
SOCAY Electronics Co., Ltd.                                                              www.socay.com
The SC Series is based on Multilayer fabrication technology.

(6) Working Voltage VDC
Applicable
Explanation of Part Number
Equivalent Circuits
Description
Features
SC   0402   E   005   M   18
(1)    (2)    (3)   (4)   (5)   (6)
Surface Mount Multilayer Varistor
Revision November 28, 2013 2 / 5
@SOCAY Electronics Co., Ltd. 2013
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to www.socay.com for current information.
SC0402E - SC0603E Series
SOCAY Electronics Co., Ltd.                                                              www.socay.com
SC0402E Series
Rated Voltage Varistor Voltage Clamping Voltage Capacitance
Part Number
VDC (V) VV (V) VC (V) CP (pF)
SC0402E050M05 ~5.5 7.6~12 25 5.0
SC0402E100N05 ~5.5 7.6~12 25 10
SC0402E050M09 ~9 11~17 35 5.0
SC0402E010M18 ~18 46~60 110* 1.0
SC0603E Series
Rated Voltage Varistor Voltage Clamping Voltage Capacitance
Part Number
VDC (V) VV (V) VC (V) CP (pF)
SC0603E050M05 ~5.5 7.6~12 25 5.0
SC0603E100N05 ~5.5 7.6~12 25 10
SC0603E050M09 ~9 11~17 35 5.0
SC0603E010M18 ~18 46~60 110* 1.0
VDC  – Maximum DC operating voltage the varistor can maintain and not exceed 10μA leakage current.
VV   – Voltage across the device measure at 1mA DC current.
       Equivalent to VB “breakdown voltage”
VC  –  Maximum peak current across the varistor with 8/20μs waveform and 1A pulse current.
       *: Maximum peak current across the varistor with 8/20μs waveform and 0.5A pulse current.
CP  –  Device capacitance measured with zero volt bias 1Vrms at 1MHz. The pF is ±30%
Electrical Characteristics
Surface Mount Multilayer Varistor
Revision November 28, 2013 3 / 5
@SOCAY Electronics Co., Ltd. 2013
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to www.socay.com for current information.
SC0402E - SC0603E Series
SOCAY Electronics Co., Ltd.                                                              www.socay.com
Size EIA
(EIAJ)
0402
(1005)
0603
(1608)
Symbol Inches Millimeters Inches Millimeters
L 0.038±0.005 0.96±0.12 0.063±0.006 1.60±0.15
W 0.019±0.003 0.48±0.0.07 0.031±0.004 0.80±0.10
T 0.020±0.004 0.50±0.10 0.031±0.008 0.80±0.20
C 0.010±0.006 0.25±0.15 0.012±0.008 0.30±0.20
 Solder cream in reflow soldering
   Refer to the recommendable land pattern as printing
mask pattern for solder cream.
   (1) Print solder in a thickness of 150 to 200μm
Size EIA
(EIAJ)
0402
(1005)
0603
(1608)
Symbol Inches Millimeters Inches Millimeters
A 0.024 0.61 0.040 1.02
B 0.020 0.51 0.030 0.76